# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name             | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| Koji ASAKAWA     | 11/21/2011     |
| Ryota KITAGAWA   | 11/21/2011     |
| Akira FUJIMOTO   | 11/21/2011     |
| Yoshiaki SHIRAE  | 10/26/2011     |
| Tomohiro YORISUE | 10/26/2011     |
| Akihiko IKEDA    | 10/26/2011     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA    |  |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1-1-1, Shibaura, Minato-ku, |  |
| City:           | Tokyo                       |  |
| State/Country:  | JAPAN                       |  |
| Postal Code:    | 105-8001                    |  |

| Name:           | Asahi Kasei E-materials Corporation |  |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1-105, Kanda Jinbocho, Chiyoda-ku,  |  |
| City:           | Tokyo                               |  |
| State/Country:  | JAPAN                               |  |
| Postal Code:    | 101-8101                            |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |  |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 13319928 |  |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (703)205-8050 **Phone**: 7032058000

Email: mailroom@bskb.com, mussie.beyene@bskb.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent PATENT

**REEL: 027322 FRAME: 0993** 

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH, & BIRCH, LLP.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 747

Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22040-0747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0210-0240PUS1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gerald M. Murphy, Jr.

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment 0210-0240PUS1#page1.tif source=Assignment 0210-0240PUS1#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027322 FRAME: 0994

Attorney Docket No.: 0210-0240PUS1

### U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) [hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"] by

|  | the undersigned inventor(s) [nerematter  | "ASSIGNOR 1 by   |   |              |  |
|--|--|--|---|--------------|--|
| (Insert  | KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA<br>1-1-1, Shibaura, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8001, Japan  |  |   |              |  |
| ASSIGNEE's<br>Name(s)<br>Address(es))                                    |  |  |   |              |  |
|  | Asahi Kasei E-materials Corp   | poration   | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·   | <b>.</b>     |  |
|  | 1-105, Kanda Jinbocho, Chiy  | oda-ku, Tokyo 101-810  | 01, Japan   |              |  |
| (Title of<br>Invention)  | RESIN COMPOSITION FOR P  | ATTERN FORMATION,  | PATTERN FORMATION METHOL  |              |  |
|  | AND PROCESS FOR PRODUC   | AND PROCESS FOR PRODUCING LIGHT-EMITTING ELEMENT   |   |              |  |
|  | the United States was executed on even da  | ate herewith or, if not so executed  | /<br>and/or for which application for Letters Patent<br>l, was:   | of           |  |
| (Insert date<br>of execution<br>of application,<br>if not<br>concurrent) | (a) executed on November 21, 20 (b) filed on November 10, 2011 Serial No. 13/319,928   | Assignee's attorney is h   | ereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified   |              |  |
|  | renewal, substitute, reissue or reexaminati  | ion application based thereon, for   | on said application and any continuation, div<br>the full term or terms for which the said Lette<br>hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters   | ision,<br>rs |  |
|  | ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIG<br>enforcing protection for said invention, incl<br>said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, I<br>proceeding which may arise or be declared | NEE may deem necessary, desira<br>luding in the preparation and pro-<br>reissue, reexamination, or public<br>in relation to same, such acts to | without charge to but at the expense of said<br>ble or expedient, for securing, maintaining and<br>secution of said application(s) and the issuance<br>use proceeding, and in any litigation or other k<br>include but not be limited to executing all pape<br>providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and | e of         |  |
|  | IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the unc  | dersigned inventor(s) has (have) a   | ffixed his/her/their signature(s).  |              |  |
| Signatures)  | 1) Koji Asleaun  | Koji Asakawa   | November 21, 2011   |              |  |
|  | (SIGNATURE)  | (TYPE NAME)  | (DATE)  |              |  |
|  | 2) Ryota Kitagawa (SIGNATURE)  | Ryota Kitagawa<br>(TYPE NAME)  | November 21, 2011   |              |  |
|  |  | Akira Fujimoto   | * *   |              |  |
|  | 3) Weina Figure (SIGNATURE)  | (TYPE NAME)  | November 21, 2011 (DATE)  |              |  |
|  |  | Yoshiaki Shirae  | ,   |              |  |
|  | (SIGNATURE)  | (TYPE NAME)  | (DATE)  |              |  |
|  |  | Tomohiro Yorisue   |   |              |  |
|  | (SIGNATURE)  | (TYPE NAME)  | (DATE)  | •            |  |
|  |  | Akihiko Ikeda  |   |              |  |
|  | 6)(SIGNATURE)  | (TYPE NAME)  | (DATE)  |              |  |
| reg.   | *21  |  |   |              |  |
|  | (SIGNATURE)  | (TYPE NAME)  | . (DATE)  |              |  |

(TYPE NAME)

(SIGNATURE)

**PATENT** 

(DATE)

REEL: 027322 FRAME: 0995

Attorney Docket No.: 0210-0240PUS1

## U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to

|  | the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinaft  | ter "ASSIGNOR") by   |  |                                       |
|--|---|--|--|---------------------------------------|
| (Insert  | KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA  |  |  |                                       |
| ASSIGNEE's<br>Name(s)<br>Address(es))                    | 1-1-1, Shibaura, Minato-k   | u, Tokyo 105-8001, Japar   | 1  |                                       |
|  |   |  |  |                                       |
|  | Asahi Kasei E-materials Co  | orporation   |  |                                       |
| <b></b>  | 1-105, Kanda Jinbocho, Cl   | hiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-810   | 1, Japan   |                                       |
|  |   |  |  |                                       |
|  | (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and   | of which is hereby acknowledged, the exclusive right, title and interest to the  | undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, a   | assigns and                           |
| (Title of<br>Invention)                                  | RESIN COMPOSITION FOR   | R PATTERN FORMATION, I   | PATTERN FORMATION METHO  | DD AND                                |
| investdony   | PROCESS FOR PRODUCING   | G LIGHT-EMITTING ELEM  | ENT  |                                       |
|  | relating to International Patent Applica<br>the United States was executed on ever  | ntion PCT/JP 2010 / 058050 and date herewith or, if not so executed  | and/or for which application for Letters<br>, was:   | Patent of                             |
| (Insert date   | (a) executed on October 26, 20  | )11 : Assignagis attornovis h  | archy authorized to investigate (A) (I)  | , ,                                   |
| of execution<br>of application,<br>if not<br>concurrent) | (b) filed on November 10, 2011. Serial No. 13/319,928;  Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.   |  |  |                                       |
|  | and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)"). |  |  |                                       |
|  | The ASSIGNOR agree(s), whe ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASS enforcing protection for said invention, said Letters Patent(s), in any interferent proceeding which may arise or be declaincluding separate assignments and deproducing evidence.  | SIGNEE may deem necessary, desiral including in the preparation and proce, reissue, reexamination, or public red in relation to same, such acts to | secution of said application(s) and the i<br>use proceeding, and in any litigation or<br>include but not be limited to executing | ing and<br>issuance of<br>other legal |
|  | IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the   | undersigned inventor(s) has (have) as  | ffixed his/her/their signature(s).   |                                       |
| (Signatures)   | 1)  | Koj <u>i</u> Asakawa   |  |                                       |
|  | (SIGNATURE)   | (TYPE NAME)  | (DATE)   |                                       |
|  | 2)  | Ryota Kitagawa   |  |                                       |
|  | (SIGNATURE)   | (TYPE NAME)  | (DATE)   |                                       |
|  | 3)  | Akira Fujimoto   |  |                                       |
|  | (SIGNATURE)   | (TYPE NAME)  | (DATE)   |                                       |
|  | 4) Yoshiaki Shivae<br>(SIGNATURE)   | Yoshiaki Shirae  | October 26, 2011   |                                       |
|  | (SIGNATURE)   | (TYPE NAME)  | (DATE)   |                                       |
|  | 5) Tomohiro Yousus<br>(SIGNATURE)   | Tomohiro Yorisue   | October 26. 2011   |                                       |
|  | (SIGNATURE)   | (TYPE NAME)  | October 26, 2011<br>(DATE)   |                                       |
|  | 6) Noble Seden  | Akihiko Ikeda  | October 26, 2011   |                                       |
|  | (SIGNATURE)   | (TYPE NAME)  | (DATE)   |                                       |

(TYPE NAME)

(TYPE NAME)

**RECORDED: 12/05/2011** 

(SIGNATURE)

(SIGNATURE)

(DATE) PATENT

(DATE)

REEL: 027322 FRAME: 0996